IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
Misc. Docket No. 03- 9072

AMENDED ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL
LEGAL SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR JANUARY 1, 2003 - DECEMBER
31,2003

In order to reflect recent merger of two grantee organizations and resultant changes in
distribution from the Basic Civil Legal Services fund to the grantee organizations listed below,
the Court approves the following grants, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Basic
Civil Legal Services fund as authorized by § 51.942-§ 51.943, Gov't Code, as renumbered by
Acts 1999, 76™ Legislature, ch. 62, § 19.01(28). This Order replaces previous Order of the

Court, 02-9183.

Basic Civil Legal Services Grants:

ID # Program Amount
Discretionary
1035  Advocacy, Inc. - Healthcare Advocacy $ 36,000
1056  Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - TCRP $ 33,000
1063  Texas Legal Services Center $ 201,000
1068  Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Colonias $ 18,000
1070  Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Migrant Workers $ 117,000

1065 Women's Advocacy Project, Inc. $ 42,000



Total Discretionary

East Texas Area

1032
1037
1042

1049

1050
1067
1054

1057

Advocacy, Inc. - East Texas Project
Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse
Catholic Charities of Dallas

Houston Immigration & Refugee Services Coalition

Catholic Charities/Galveston-Houston ~ $ 26,000
YMCA International Services $ 25,000
Total HIRSC

Houston Volunteer Lawyers Program
Lone Star Legal Aid

NAACP - Houston Legal Redress Program
Political Asylum Project of Austin

Total East Texas

Northwest Texas Area

1033
1042
1043
1048
1051
1071

1053

Misc. Docket No. 03 -

Advocacy, Inc. - Northwest Texas Project
Catholic Charities of Dallas

Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund
Housing Crisis Center

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock

Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas

NAACP - Ft. Worth Justice Project

Total Northwest Texas

9072

Page 2 of 4

$ 447,000

$ 75,000
$ 54,000
$ 7,000

§ 51,000
$ 30,000
$ 630,000
$ 35,000
$ 7,000

$ 889,000

$ 19,000
$ 31,000
$ 21,000
$ 21,000
$ 19,000
$ 595,000
§ 8,000

$ 714,000



Southwest Texas Area

1034 Advocacy, Inc. - Southwest Texas Project

1045  Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.

1055  Oficina Legal del Pueblo Unido, Inc. - South TCRP
1057  Political Asylum Project of Austin

1069  Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc. - Demographic

1064  Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas

Total Southwest Texas

One-time Merger-Related Assistance Awards

1075 Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas
1073 Lone Star Legal Aid
1074  Texas Rural Legal Aid, Inc.

Total

2003-2004 Equal Justice Works Fellowship

n/a Recipient to be determined

Total Discretionary Awards

Total Low-Income Awards

$ 88,000
§ 27,000
$ 22,000
$ 19,000
$ 751,000
$ 27,000

$ 934,000

$ 269,848
$ 269,848
$ 518,349

$ 1,058,045

$ 30,000

$ 447,000
$ 2,537,000
$ 1,088,045
$ 4,072,045

Total Special Awards
GRAND TOTAL
Signed the G H, dayof Juwve . 2003.
ThomasR Ph11hps Chief Justlce‘
9072

Misc. Docket No. 03 -
Page 3 of 4



Nathan L. Hecht Justlce

_ie—-——-? % /ZTWA

Craig T. Enoch,}ﬁstice

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice

Stlnst

H%m'et O'Neill, Justice

Al Gl i

Wallace B. Jefferson, Justlf,{e

Vldall A fotopenil.

Michadl H. Schneider, Justice

Yo%

Stg:}e/[{/W . Spa%, Justice

g /@ﬂ/ %MW/M//

ale Wainwright, Justice

Misc. Docket No. 03 - 72
Page 4 of 4



